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This past year at SecureFutures has been about 
more than progress. It has been about growing 
stronger together. 

Because of you, more teens across Wisconsin are 
gaining the knowledge, confidence, and guidance 
to make smart money moves that will last a 
lifetime.

Together, we’ve reached more than 140,000 
teens with financial education, and behind that 
big number are thousands of stories of growth, 
grit, and “aha!” moments:

	 More students than ever are using Money Path, connecting what they’re learning 		
            today to their dreams for tomorrow.

	 Money Coach grads are building strong money habits and discovering what’s possible 	
	 with the right mentor by their side.

	 Every single Money Sense volunteer opportunity was filled. How amazing is that?

	 And 166 new volunteers joined our mission, bringing fresh energy and passion to help 		
	 teens take charge of their financial futures.

Each of these wins happened because of you.

As we look back on this year, we are grateful for the donors, volunteers, educators, and 
community partners who make this movement possible. You’re the reason SecureFutures 
continues to grow and thrive, and as we gear up to celebrate our 20th anniversary, we can’t 
wait to keep the momentum going.

Here’s to another year of impact, inspiration, and empowering Wisconsin teens to step into 
adulthood with confidence!

What a year it’s been!
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Provide financial literacy 
programs and resources that 

empower students to
 make sound financial decisions.

Build strong communities 
where teens and their families 

make informed financial 
decisions and take control of 

their financial future.

Our Mission Our Vision

Table of Contents

2024-2025 Program Impact
SecureFutures, founded in 2006, equips teens with money management skills, tools, and mentoring 

so they can achieve financial capability, strengthen their communities, and reach their goals. 
Because of YOU, SecureFutures is a leader in teen financial literacy with programs that have 

impacted more than 140,000 teens! Thank you for your dedicated support!

13,789
students served

166
site partners

170
volunteers

For a full listing of our 2024-2025 partners, visit www.securefutures.org/partners/
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Money Path
Our cutting-edge, web-based financial education app opens students’ eyes to the reality of how 
the academic and career choices they make now will impact their lives and long-term financial 
well-being. Through a personalized, technology-based experience, students explore and compare 
different college and career paths, calculate education costs and reinforce personal finance 
concepts for increased confidence and readiness. 

reported they are 
more likely to set up 

a savings plan for 
important financial 

goals

reported they are 
more likely to explore 

ways to pay for 
college/post-high 
school education

Money Path really makes you realize how to manage your money and to set goals for 
yourself.

- Karina, Teens Grow Greens
                                                                                        

reported they are 
more likely to develop 

a budget

10,423
students

 
140 

sites

 
185 

educators

31 
volunteers 

95% 88% 95%
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What’s not to like about the Money Coach program? I loved everyone and everything 
about it. It taught me how to save, about banks, and how to use my money responsibly.

– Fernando, St. Catherine’s High School 

Money Coach
Money Coach, a one-of-a-kind financial mentoring program, provides teens from under-
resourced communities with the coaching and guidance needed to develop strong money 
management habits and long-term financial capability.

 63%

 97%  73%  69%
 15%  19%

Student financial habits before and after Money Coach:

Have a Bank Account Track Expenses Regularly Use a Budget

Before

After

453
students

23 
sites

 
126 

volunteers
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Money Sense
The financial fundamentals program that introduces teens to essential financial literacy     
concepts and practices such as budgeting, opening and managing a bank account, credit 
cards, and credit scores.

1,762 students  |  40 sites |  53 volunteers

I learned how to save money, and a lot about credit. I’m for sure going to use what I learned 
now and in my future.

- Stephon, MPS

2,903
students

 
45

sites

 
67 

volunteers

reported the  
program covered relevant topics

reported the program taught 
them how to manage money 

effectively

reported they will share what 
they learned with others

100% 91% 67%
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Every year, SecureFutures recognizes one individual volunteer 
and one partner organization for their contribution to  
our mission of teen financial empowerment. The award is 
named in honor of our founder, and this year, the 2025 Lloyd 
Levin Difference Maker Volunteer award went to Charles 
Anthony Clark, a dedicated volunteer since 2021. Charles 
has contributed nearly 50 hours across all SecureFutures’ 
programs, inspiring teens with lessons on investing, saving, 
and building wealth early in life.

“To be associated with someone who has impacted the state of Wisconsin the way Lloyd Levin has – words 
cannot express how I feel,” said Charles. “I’m thankful that SecureFutures allows me to live my dream through 
Lloyd’s dreams.”

Lloyd Levin Difference Maker 
Volunteer
Charles Anthony Clark

Lloyd Levin Difference Maker 
Organization
The Wisconsin Financial 
Literacy Foundation

The Wisconsin Financial Literacy Foundation was recognized 
as the Organizational Difference Maker for transforming a 
struggling golf outing into a premier annual fundraiser. Over 
the past decade, the event has raised more than $185,000, 
funding financial education for thousands of Wisconsin teens 
thanks to Foundation board members Erik Gauger, Jason 
Scherer, Ryan Bushman, and Joe Fredrick.

“Working with clients, I always knew financial literacy was low, but it wasn’t until I was in the classroom 
that I realized just how great the need was,” said Erik, event founder. “I wanted to help in a way that made 
the best use of my skills, by raising money.”

“We strongly believe in the power of educating teens on financial literacy and the long-term positive impact 
that will have in our community,” added Ryan.

For a full listing of our 2024-2025 volunteers, visit www.securefutures.org/volunteers/2024-2025-volunteers/

*Top image from left: Charles Anthony Clark, Lloyd Levin, Brenda Campbell, Charles’ son
  Bottom image from left: Brenda Campbell, Sandy Dunst, Ryan Bushman, Erik Gauger, Jason Scherer, Lloyd Levin
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17th Annual Investment Conference

Our 17th annual SecureFutures Investment Conference at the Baird Center was an outstanding success, 
bringing together more than 550 attendees and generating over $498,000 in net revenue and appeal 
support.

Keynote speaker Bill Nasgovitz, Chairman and Portfolio Manager of Heartland Advisors, Inc, captured the 
spirit of the event: “The most rewarding part of an event like this is the exchange of ideas among thoughtful 
investors,” he said. “When experienced minds come together to share insights, everyone leaves a little wiser 
and better equipped to navigate the markets.”

A highlight of the conference was hearing from Ebony Dabel, a Money Coach alumna who traveled over 
300 miles to share her story. “This program has truly changed my life,” said Ebony. “I opened my first bank 
account, I learned how to make better financial decisions, but more importantly, I learned information that I 
could take back to my family and my friends to help us change our financial futures.” 

We extend our sincere appreciation to U.S. Bank, our Premier Sponsor for the fourth consecutive year, as 
well as to all sponsors, speakers, and attendees for your dedication and partnership. Your support fuels our 
mission of teen financial capability.

Save the date: The 18th annual Investment Conference is on May 5, 2026, at the Baird Center.  
www.securefuturesconference.com.

Teen Financial Capability Champion

“Bill’s belief in the power of financial education has 
been a driving force behind our ability to reach 
thousands of teens with meaningful opportunities,” 
said Brenda Campbell, President and CEO of 
SecureFutures. “His leadership and generosity have 
played a pivotal role in helping young people build 
a strong foundation for their financial futures.”

Bill and his wife, Marian, have been long-time 
supporters of SecureFutures and passionate 
advocates for financial capability among youth. 
Through their involvement, they have helped ensure 
that more teens, particularly those in underserved 
communities, gain critical skills and knowledge to 
make confident financial decisions.

Bill Nasgovitz, Chairman and Portfolio Manager at Heartland Advisors, Inc, received the fourth annual Teen 
Financial Capability Champion award at SecureFutures’ 17th Annual Investment Conference. The Award 
honors exceptional individuals who demonstrate a deep commitment to advancing teen financial capability 
and empowering young people through education.

*From left: Brenda Campbell, Bill Nasgovitz, Lloyd Levin
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SPEAKER SPONSORS
Artisan Partners 
Allspring 
Baird 
Offit Capital

MEDIA SPONSOR
Milwaukee Business Journal

NETWORKING SPONSOR 
Godfrey & Kahn S.C.

PRESENTING SPONSORS
Alpha Investment 
Baird Center 
Heartland Funds 
Morgan Stanley - Tim Carr 
Northwestern Mutual 
Priebe Family Foundation

PROGRAM SPONSORS
Bank of America 
Catholic Financial Life 
CIBC 
Continental Properties 
Crescent Grove Advisors 
Dana Investment Advisors 
Fiduciary Management 
First Business Bank 
Heck Capital Advisors 
Johnson Financial Group 
KPMG 
Madison Investments 
Merrill Lynch 
Milwaukee Bucks 
MGIC 
MLG Capital 
Old National Bank 
Racon Capital 
Voya Investment Management

COMMUNITY SPONSORS
bfinance 
Borgman Capital 
Chicago Atlantic 
Evanston Capital 
Financial Planners Association of WI 
Hendricks Commercial Properties 
JP Morgan Chase 
Lowe Group 
Mariner 
Marquette Associates 
Marshall Street Capital 
Nicholas Company, Inc. 
Riverwater Partners 
Security Traders Association of WI 
SEI 
Spring Bank 
Ultimus 
UMB Bank 
Brian & Melanie Wolf
UMB

2025 Investment Conference Sponsors

MISSION SPONSORS
Broadview Financial Management 
Fiducient Advisors 
First American Bank 
Wangard Partners

PREMIER SPONSOR
Associated Bank 
BMO Bank 
CFA Society Milwaukee 
Cohen & Co 
First Weber Foundation 
Pritzker Private Capital

SUPPORTING SPONSORS

Economic Overview Speaker
Nicholas Bohnsack, Strategas

Investment Idea Speakers
Janet Rilling, Allspring Global Investments
Evan Skorpen, Lead Edge Capital

Moderator
Joe Schlidt, Godfrey & Kahn

2025 SPEAKERS
Keynote Speaker
Bill Nasgovitz, Heartland Advisors, Inc

*Joe Schlidt interviewing Keynote Speaker, Bill Nasgovitz



For a full listing of our 2024-2025 donors, visit 
www.securefutures.org/get-involved/supporters/
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2024-2025 Supporters

Champion Level ($2500+)
Jennifer Abele 
Robert Allbright 
Jon & Elizabeth Baranko 
Annmarie & Eric Baumgartner 
Jim & Lisa Borris 
Wayne & Brenda Breitbarth 
Gregory & Rebecca Calvin 
Brenda Campbell 
Paul & Paula Coldagelli 
Nathan Colson
Fred & Amy Croen
Curt & Sue Culver 
Sandy & Tom Dunst 
Lyle & Lisa Fitterer 
David Frieder 
Jonathan Good 
Doug & Terri Gordon 
Dr. Xiaoting Hao & Daniel Neely 
Mal & Jill Hepburn 
Ted & Mary Kellner 
Spencer Kellogg 
Marcy & Nate Kempf 
Marsha Ernst Krueger Charitable Fund 
Doug & Patti Levy 
Susan Lubar  
Luedke-Smith Fund 
Kevin J. Lyons 
Steven & Lisa Lyons 
Gerry & Elaine Mainman 
Max & Erin Mann 
Tim & Catherine Mattke 
Ann & Timothy Miletti 
Bill & Marian Nasgovitz 
Rebecca Neumann 
Eric Nohelty 
The Priebe Family Foundation 
Joe & Katy Schlidt 
Michael & Elizabeth Stanley 
Pete & Victoria Syslack 
Fred Tabak                                        
Anne Tidmore 
Ursula Fund 
Sara Walker & Pat Dhein 
Bill & Meagan Wigchers 
Joseph & Vera Zilber Family Fund	
	
Advocate Level ($500-$2499)
Ashley Adam 
Laura Barry 
John & Peggy Beckwith 
Floyd & MariLee Bellman 
Dave & Diane Berg 
Jordan Bergmann 
William Berrall 
Andrew & Jennifer Bird 
Melvin Blann 
Jonathan Bloom 
Michael & Amber Bogard 
John Bonnell 
Mark & Lori Boutelle
Sara Boyle 
Michael Bradburn

Robert & Christine Bukowski 
Bladen Burns 
Marina & Kent Carlson 
Malado Cisse 
Colton Charitable Fund 
James Conely 
Dennis & Amy Connolly 
Lydia Cooley & Andy Lechtenberg 
Keith & Diane Coursin 
Aaron & Lisa Cross
Jaime & John Dechamps 
Jim & Penny Deshur 
Albert & Ann Deshur 
Ellen Drought 
Anthony Fabris 
Michael & Sheila Falbo 
Judy Ford 
Timothy Fotsch 
Four-Four Foundation 
Michael Franks & Julie Wojcik 
Murray & Pat Friedman 
Erik Gauger 
Brett George 
Bret Goodman 
Jason & Diep Graham
Michael Halvey 
Reed & Nan Harman
Hollis Harman & Stephen Holcomb 
Leslie Hauser & Karl Wuesthoff 
Michael & Kathleen Hodan 
Jeff Hoehn 
Ellen Hopper 
Brenda Hutchinson 
Greg Janssen 
Nina V.A. Johnson 
Kevin Kane 
Dr. Adel Korkor 
Irina Kwiatkowska 
Robert. & Syneathia LaGrant 
Mr. & Mrs. Aaron Lane 
Margaret & Jim Leef 
Pieter Lens 
Sheri & Lloyd Levin 
Vicki & Keith Lipinski 
Randy Mangelsen 
Susan Mason 
Dayna Maxfield 
Terrance Maxwell 
John McDonald 
Patrick McDonough & Marnie Lawler 
Antoine McDuffie 
John & Randall McLaughlin 
James M. Meier 
Andréa & Tony Michel 
John Mroz 
Maria Negrete-Gruson 
Jim Neubauer 
Pat & Grace O’Brien
Rachel & Scott Panasuk 
Thomas & Maria Parks 
Plotkin Family Fund 
Cody Poirier 
Jake Powers	

Robert J Reese 
Daniel & Nicole Renouard 
Dr. Bernard & Mary Rhomberg 
Janet Rilling 
Andrew Robbins 
John Rockafellow 
Patrick & Lori Rorabeck 
Rush Family Foundation 
Casey Sambs 
Dean Schmelzer 
Heidi & Brad Schneider 
Dave Schroeder 
Mark Schueller 
Paul Schultz 
Donald & Susan Schwartz 
Phil Smith 
Jonathan Smucker 
Christine Smyth 
Nate & Kate Stading 
Charlie Stalle 
Mary Ellen & Scott Stanek 
Barbara Stein 
Angela Stenklyft 
Joyce Stoner 
Joan & Mike Sturm 
Megan & John Susko 
Michael Thelen 
Dan & Maureen VandenHeuvel 
Marcos Vega 
Patty & Kevin Whaley 
Lindsay Whaleysmith 
Robert M. Wilson 
Lee Wolcott 
Jeffrey Young 

Corporations and Foundations
Alliant Energy Foundation 
Andis Foundation 
Anon Charitable Trust 
Artisan Partners 
Associated Bank 
The Auto Club Group Foundation 
Bader Philanthropies 
Baird Foundation, Inc. 
Bank Five Nine 
Bank of America 
Bert L. and Patricia S. Steigleder Charitable Trust 
Bostik 
The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation
Brady Corporation Foundation, Inc. 
Brewers Community Foundation 
Burmester Charitable Trust 
Byline Bank 
Clarkston Capital 
CliftonLarsonAllen 
Conagra Brands Foundation 
E.C. Styberg Foundation 
Erie Insurance
First Business Bank
First Citizens Bank
First Federal Bank 
First Weber Foundation
The Gardner Foundation



ASSETS
Cash					   
Certificates of deposit
Pledges and receivables			
Prepaid expenses			 
Total fixed assets
Total intangible assets
Lease assets					   

        Total assets

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS
Accounts payable 	 		
Accrued salaries and wages		
Lease liabilities 	
Unrestricted net assets 			
Temporarily restricted net assets 	
Total liabilities & net assets 		

GROSS REVENUE
Corporate contributions			
Foundation contributions		
Individual donations		
Special events				  
In-kind contribution 			 
Earned revenue				  
Interest and other income
Revenue	 				  

EXPENSES
Program			 
Administration 				  
Development				  
Total expenses	 			 

Change in net assets			 
Net at beginning of year			

Net assets at end of year	 	

			 
	 	 $746,203

$1,106,921
$78,750
$33,604
$155,223
$171,209
$250,417

$2,542,327

$31,371
$83,790
$327,744

$2,020,672
$78,750

$2,542,327

		  $345,635
$608,159
$697,504
$365,005

$51,645
$10,140

$59,007
$2,137,095

			   $1,576,667
	 $190,407
				    $364,591

$2,131,665

			   $5,430
		  $2,093992
	

$2,099,422
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Goyer Management International 
Great Lakes Credit & Collection Association 
Greater Milwaukee Association of Realtors Youth Foundation, Inc. 
Green Bay Packers Foundation 
Gustav & Gladys Kindt Foundation 
Jim & Kristen Hamel Family Foundation Inc. 
Harri Hoffmann Family Foundation, Inc 
Hauske Family Foundation, Inc. 
Evan and Marion Helfaer Foundation 
HF Foundation 
Jerome J. and Dorothy H. Holz Family Foundation 
Horicon Bank 
Huntington National Bank 
Dorothy Inbusch Foundation 
Johnson Controls 
Johnson Financial Group 
Krause Family Foundation, Inc. 
Krause Woodhaven Foundation 
Ladish Company Foundation 
Larsen-Beadell Foundation 
M3 Insurance Foundation 
Marine Credit Union Foundation 
MLG Cares 
Mortgage Guaranty Insurance Corporation (MGIC) 
Northwestern Mutual Foundation 
Oconomowoc Area Foundation 
Old National Bank 
OneAmerica 
Peck Foundation, Milwaukee LTD 
PNC 
Frank and Lucille Puncer Foundation 
PyraMax Bank 
Racine Community Foundation 
Ralph Evinrude Foundation, Inc. 
RBC Foundation 
RBC Wealth Management 
Rotary Club of Cedarburg-Grafton 
Salesforce.com Inc. 
Spectrum Investment Advisors 
Stella H. Jones Foundation 
Strand Associates 
Tate Family Foundation 
Teens Grow Greens 
TIAA 
TruStone Financial Credit Union 
U.S. Bank Foundation 
UMB Bank 
US Bank 
WaterStone Bank 
Waukesha State Bank 
WE Energies Foundation 
Weiss Family Foundation 
Wells Fargo 
Wells Fargo Foundation 
Wines for Humanity 
Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions (DFI) 
The Wisconsin Financial Literacy Foundation   
Wisconsin Retirement Plan Professionals 
The Woman’s Club of Wisconsin Foundation 
Zilber Family Foundation

July 2024 - June 2025 Financials

Earned 
> 1%

In-Kind 
2%

Individual
33%

Foundation
28%

Corporate
16%

Event
17%

Interest and 
Other Income

3%

Revenue Sources
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2024-2025 SECUREFUTURES 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Officers
Max Mann, Chairperson

 Baird
Sandy Dunst, Vice Chairperson

 UW-Whitewater Foundation
Robert LaGrant, Secretary

BMO Private Bank
Isaac Woods, Treasurer

Rockwell Automation
Brenda Campbell, President and CEO   
  SecureFutures

Directors
Michael Bogard - Allworth Financial 
Malado Cisse - Salesforce 
Jackie Darr - Darr Advisors 
Trinette Green - Milwaukee Public Schools 
Xiaoting Hao - University of
  Wisconsin-Milwaukee 
Otis Hosley, Jr. - Wells Fargo Bank 
Kristen Irgens - Irgens Partners, LLC 
Irina Kwiatkowska - Associated Bank 
Lloyd Levin - Founder
  American Fidelity Mortgage Services 
Andréa Michel - Global Center for Trauma 
  Education and Training 
Rebecca Neumann - University of 
  Wisconsin-Milwaukee 
David Polk - Department of Workforce   
  Development 
Jon Smucker - Marietta Investment Partners 
Anne Tidmore - Northern Trust
Lindsay Whaleysmith - Northwestern Mutual

Lloyd Levin -Chairperson & Founder
Jeb Bentley - Northwestern Mutual
Nicole Best - Heartland Advisors
Wayne Breitbarth - Power Fomula for LinkedIn
Success
Bill Bruss - Waterstone Bank
Robert Bukowski - Alpha Investment Consulting
  Group
Jeremy Cain - Crash Course Driver Education
  Center
Lori Craig - Retired
Fred Croen - Retired Attorney
Curt Culver - Retired
David Frieder - U.S. Bank
Murray Friedman - Advocate Aurora
Eve Hall - Milwaukee Urban League
Nina V.A. Johnson - U.S. Bank
Marcy Kempf - Cohen & Co
Jody Lowe - Lowe Group
Tammy Maddente - First Weber
David Mancl - Wisconsin Dept. of Financial
  Institutions
Tim Mattke - MGIC
John McDonald - Godfrey & Kahn, SC
Pat McDonough - Milwaukee Bucks, LLC
Ann Miletti - Allspring Global Investments
Elmer Moore - WHEDA
Bill Nasgovitz - Heartland Advisors
Rebecca Neumann - University of
Wisconsin-Milwaukee
Bill Priebe - Geneva Capital Management
Mark Sain - Retired
Joe Schlidt - Godfrey & Kahn, SC
Howard Schnoll - Retired
Nathan Stading - BMO Investment Services
Mary Ellen Stanek - Baird Advisors
Pete Syslack - Allspring Global Investments
Dan Tranchita - Marquette University
Sara Walker - Catholic Financial Life
Bill Wigchers - Zilber

Current SECUREFUTURES 
STAFF

Jennifer Andreas, Senior Money Path Partnership 
  Manager, jennifer@securefutures.org
Kiana Ayala, Money Coach Program Manager
  kiana@securefutures.org
Brenda Campbell, President and CEO
  brenda@securefutures.org
Stephaine Crosley, Volunteer Recruitment Specialist,   
  stephaine@securefutures.org
Stephany Delgado-Soto, Money Path Partnership
  Fellow, sdelgadosoto@securefutures.org
Felecia Fluker, Program & Data Success Manager
  felecia@securefutures.org
Sebastian Forbush, Volunteer Coordinator
  sebastian@securefutures.org
Angie Franzone, Communications & PR Manager
  angie@securefutures.org
Vicki Lipinski, Operations Director
  vicki@securefutures.org
Dee Dee Nelson, Executive Support Specialist
  deedee@securefutures.org
Kristen Ruhl, Vice President of Programs
  kristen@securefutures.org
Ikia Sprewell, Money Coach Program Coordinator
  ikia@securefutures.org
Pa Vang, Director of Volunteer Programs
  pa@securefutures.org
Vincent Wallace-Haygood, Money Path Delivery
  Specialist, vincent@securefutures.org
Lauren Zeihen, Senior Marketing Manager
  lauren@securefutures.org

2024-2025 SECUREFUTURES 

ADVISORY COUNCIL

Quotes not attributed to students pictured.


